curriculum depository is maintained at Caxton Printers Ltd., in Caldwell, Idaho. 
Curriculum libraries are also maintained at seven (7) regional centers. 

The 2025 curricular materials review included K-12 science and career technical 
education (CTE) materials. One hundred, twenty-four (124) content area 
specialists assisted eight (8) Committee members in the evaluation of curricular 
materials and related instructional materials. The recommended curricular 
materials and related instructional materials are catalogued in Attachment 1.